Nesina 14.1 12.7 15.6 12.3 14.6 3.3% 5.0% 14.0 10.3% 13.6% 9.1% 15.5 ‐1.0% 2.2% 6.6% 13.9 12.6% 15.2% 8.5%

Uloric 14.1 12.4 14.0 10.6 12.2 ‐13.1% ‐15.0% 1.8 ‐85.3% ‐84.8% ‐47.2% 1.4 ‐90.1% ‐89.7% ‐61.6% 1.4 ‐ 86.4% ‐86.2% ‐66.7%

Colcrys 9.2 7.1 7.3 6.4 7.2 ‐22.4% ‐24.1% 6.0 ‐15.8% ‐13.3% ‐19.5% 6.6 ‐9.5% ‐5.5% ‐15.2% 2.7 ‐ 57.4% ‐56.6% ‐24.1%

Enbrel 9.9 8.2 9.8 7.3 8.7 ‐12.1% ‐12.1% 7.2 ‐11.6% ‐11.6% ‐11.9% 8.1 ‐17.7% ‐17.7% ‐13.9% 5.2 ‐ 28.3% ‐28.3% ‐16.9%

Lotriga 8.1 7.1 9.0 6.6 8.8 8.1% 8.1% 7.2 1.2% 1.2% 4.9% 8.8 ‐2.6% ‐2.6% 2.1% 7.0 5.9% 5.9% 2.9%
*1  PDT products
*2 FY2018 revenue is a pro-forma which adds Legacy Shire’s revenue from April 2018 through the acquisition date previously reported under US GAAP and conformed to IFRS without material differences, excluding

   Legacy Shire’s oncology business, which was sold in August 2018, and converted to JPY using FY2018 actual rate for the period.
Other in PDT Immunology include Aralast, Glassia, Ceprotin, Antithrombin III, Kenktsu‐Nonthron and others
Other in Neuroscience include Copaxone, Rasagiline, Mydayis, Buccolam, Daytrana/Equasym and Carbatrol/Equetro

PDT Immunology

16

4. FY2018 Pro‐forma and FY2019 Reporeted Actual

(Bn JPY) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Annual YOY
GI 159.4 160.4 177.1 146.5 643.3 697.9 8.5%

Entyvio 61.3 67.1 72.6 68.2 269.2 347.2 29.0%
Dexilant 17.4 17.5 20.0 14.3 69.2 62.8 ‐9.2%
Pantoprazole 16.2 14.5 16.2 14.7 61.6 49.5 ‐19.7%
Takecab‐F 14.3 13.0 17.1 13.9 58.2 72.7 24.8%
Gattex/Revestive 14.5 10.8 13.9 12.8 51.9 61.8 19.0%
Pentasa 8.4 7.3 9.4 4.7 29.8 25.6 ‐14.2%
Lialda/Mezavant 11.7 13.6 11.2 3.3 39.9 23.4 ‐41.3%
Amitiza 7.9 8.4 9.6 7.1 33.0 28.1 ‐14.7%
Resolor/Motegrity 0.7 0.7 1.8 0.7 3.9 6.6 69.4%
Other 7.0 7.6 5.2 6.8 26.6 20.2 ‐24.0%

Rare Metabolic 49.4 47.9 51.0 42.3 190.7 170.8 ‐10.4%

Elaprase 19.1 18.9 19.1 15.1 72.2 67.9 ‐5.9%
Replagal 13.6 13.6 13.4 11.4 52.0 51.3 ‐1.5%
Vpriv 9.7 9.7 10.7 8.7 38.8 38.0 ‐2.1%
Natpara 7.0 5.7 7.9 7.1 27.6 13.6 ‐50.7%

Rare Hematology 105.2 102.1 107.6 66.7 381.5 334.2 ‐12.4%

Advate 53.2 49.5 53.8 32.1 188.6 157.9 ‐16.3%
Adynovate 13.2 15.4 15.4 10.7 54.7 58.7 7.2%
FEIBA *1 21.0 17.2 16.3 9.6 64.0 51.5 ‐19.6%
Hemofil/Immunate/Immunine *1 5.5 5.7 7.2 5.5 23.9 22.3 ‐6.5%
Other PDT Products *1 1.0 0.6 0.8 0.5 2.8 3.7 31.7%
Other 11.4 13.7 14.1 8.2 47.4 40.2 ‐15.3%

Hereditary Angioedema 39.7 36.5 32.8 20.4 129.5 129.8 0.3%

Firazyr 23.0 15.6 24.4 6.4 69.3 32.7 ‐52.9%
Takhzyro 5.7 1.2 9.7 16.7 68.3 309.5%

Kalbitor 1.9 2.3 2.1 1.2 7.4 4.5 ‐38.8%
Cinryze *1 14.8 13.0 5.1 3.1 36.0 24.3 ‐32.4%
*1  PDT products
*2 FY2018 revenue is a pro-forma which adds Legacy Shire’s revenue from April 2018 through the acquisition date previously reported under US GAAP and conformed to IFRS

   without material differences, excluding Legacy Shire’s oncology business, which was sold in August 2018, and converted to JPY using FY2018 actual rate for the period.
Other PDT products in Rare Hematology include Bebulin, Prothromplex and Factor VII.
Other in Rare Hematology include Vonvendi, Obizur, Rixubis, Agrylin/Xagrid, Recombinate, Other Hemophilia.

FY18 Reported Pro‐forma *2 FY19 Reported

17

(Bn JPY) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual Annual YOY
FY18 Reported Pro‐forma *2 FY19 Reported

89.1 100.0 101.9 81.0 371.9 394.2 6.0%

Immunoglobulin *1 69.5 75.5 77.4 64.3 286.7 298.7 4.2%

Albumin *1 12.9 17.3 17.0 11.0 58.2 67.2 15.6%

Other *1 6.7 7.2 7.5 5.6 27.1 28.3 4.4%

Oncology 98.9 99.5 108.2 92.8 399.4 421.0 5.4%

Velcade 31.4 33.5 35.4 27.5 127.9 118.3 ‐7.5%

Leuprorelin 28.6 26.5 29.5 25.4 110.1 109.0 ‐0.9%

Ninlaro 14.0 15.4 17.1 15.7 62.2 77.6 24.7%

Adcetris 11.0 10.1 10.9 10.9 42.9 52.7 22.8%

Iclusig 7.0 7.2 7.4 7.1 28.7 31.8 10.8%

Alunbrig 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.4 5.2 7.2 39.2%

Vectibix 5.4 5.1 5.7 4.3 20.5 22.5 10.1%

Other 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.4 2.0 1.8 ‐13.8%

Neuroscience 100.8 104.2 118.4 81.0 404.4 438.5 8.5%

Vyvanse 60.4 66.0 71.0 49.4 246.8 274.1 11.1%

Trintellix 14.1 13.0 17.5 12.9 57.6 70.7 22.8%

Adderall XR 8.8 8.6 11.3 5.4 34.1 24.3 ‐28.8%

Rozerem 5.2 4.9 4.8 4.2 19.1 14.5 ‐24.3%

Reminyl 5.0 4.3 5.3 3.7 18.3 17.3 ‐5.2%

Intuniv 2.7 2.9 2.9 1.3 9.8 14.6 48.9%

Other 4.5 4.5 5.6 4.0 18.7 23.1 23.6%
Other 704.7

Azilva 19.4 15.8 20.5 15.0 70.8 76.7 8.5%

Nesina 14.1 12.7 15.6 12.3 54.8 58.0 5.8%

Uloric 14.1 12.4 14.0 10.6 51.1 16.9 ‐66.9%

Colcrys 9.2 7.1 7.3 6.4 30.0 22.5 ‐25.1%

Enbrel 9.9 8.2 9.8 7.3 35.2 29.3 ‐16.9%

Lotriga 8.1 7.1 9.0 6.6 30.9 31.8 2.9%
*1  PDT products
*2 FY2018 revenue is a pro-forma which adds Legacy Shire’s revenue from April 2018 through the acquisition date previously reported under US GAAP and conformed to IFRS

   without material differences, excluding Legacy Shire’s oncology business, which was sold in August 2018, and converted to JPY using FY2018 actual rate for the period.
Other in PDT Immunology include Aralast, Glassia, Ceprotin, Antithrombin III, Kenktsu‐Nonthron and others
Other in Neuroscience include Copaxone, Rasagiline, Mydayis, Buccolam, Daytrana/Equasym and Carbatrol/Equetro

PDT Immunology

18

5. FY2020 Product Forecasts

YOY

(Bn JPY) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual
vs. FY18 Reported Pro‐

forma*2
Annual YOY

GI 171.6 169.9 191.6 164.7 697.9 8.5%   765.0   9.6%

Entyvio 83.9 84.5 95.1 83.7 347.2 29.0%   430.0   23.8%
Dexilant 15.8 15.3 16.9 14.8 62.8 ‐9.2%   54.0   ‐14.0%
Pantoprazole 11.6 12.8 13.9 11.1 49.5 ‐19.7%   39.0   ‐21.2%
Takecab‐F 18.3 16.7 20.7 17.1 72.7 24.8%   82.0   12.8%
Gattex/Revestive 15.1 14.1 17.7 14.9 61.8 19.0%   66.0   6.8%
Pentasa 6.5 6.5 7.2 5.4 25.6 ‐14.2%   23.0   ‐10.1%
Lialda/Mezavant 5.6 6.7 6.0 5.2 23.4 ‐41.3%   18.0   ‐23.1%
Amitiza 7.8 7.3 7.0 6.0 28.1 ‐14.7%   23.0   ‐18.3%
Resolor/Motegrity 1.4 1.3 2.0 1.9 6.6 69.4%   8.0   21.9%
Other 5.6 4.7 5.1 4.8 20.2 ‐24.0%   22.0   8.8%

Rare Metabolic 48.9 43.2 40.2 38.5 170.8 ‐10.4%   161.0   ‐5.8%

Elaprase 18.8 16.7 16.8 15.6 67.9 ‐5.9%   68.0   0.1%
Replagal 12.9 12.6 13.1 12.7 51.3 ‐1.5%   51.0   ‐0.5%
Vpriv 9.3 9.4 9.7 9.6 38.0 ‐2.1%   38.0   ‐0.0%
Natpara 7.9 4.5 0.6 0.6 13.6 ‐50.7%   4.0   ‐70.7%

Rare Hematology 89.9 84.8 84.5 75.0 334.2 ‐12.4%   283.0   ‐15.3%

Advate 42.7 40.5 39.9 34.8 157.9 ‐16.3%
Adynovate 16.7 13.1 15.1 13.9 58.7 7.2%
FEIBA *1 13.1 14.8 11.7 11.9 51.5 ‐19.6%   36.0   ‐30.1%
Hemofil/Immunate/Immunine *1 6.6 5.6 5.8 4.4 22.3 ‐6.5%   20.0   ‐10.5%
Other PDT Products *1 0.6 0.5 1.8 0.8 3.7 31.7%   4.0   8.6%
Other 10.3 10.3 10.2 9.3 40.2 ‐15.3%   39.0   ‐2.9%

Hereditary Angioedema 31.9 28.5 33.7 35.8 129.8 0.3%

Firazyr 9.0 6.3 7.5 9.9 32.7 ‐52.9%   21.0   ‐35.7%
Takhzyro 14.5 16.2 18.2 19.4 68.3 309.5%
Kalbitor 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.0 4.5 ‐38.8%   4.0   ‐12.0%
Cinryze *1 7.3 4.7 6.9 5.4 24.3 ‐32.4%   18.0   ‐26.1%
*1  PDT products
*2 FY2018 revenue is a pro-forma which adds Legacy Shire’s revenue from April 2018 through the acquisition date previously reported under US GAAP and conformed to IFRS without material
differences, excluding Legacy Shire’s oncology business, which was sold in August 2018, and converted to JPY using FY2018 actual rate for the period.
Other PDT products in Rare Hematology include Bebulin, Prothromplex and Factor VII.
Other in Rare Hematology include Vonvendi, Obizur, Rixubis, Agrylin/Xagrid, Recombinate, Other Hemophilia.